

MARVEL VINYLS LIMITED

[CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021085]

Registered & Corporate Office: G-73, Connaught Circus, New Delhi - 110 001 Email: cs@marvelvinyls.com; Website: www.marvelvinyls.com

Tel: +91 -11- 45306666, Fax: +91-11-45306677

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Tuesday**, **The 30th day of May**, **2017** to Consider & approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2017 along with other matter incidental thereto.

Further, as per the Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, the '**Trading Window**' for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company shall remain closed for all the Directors and designated Employees of the Company from $23^{\rm rd}$ May, 2017 to $1^{\rm st}$ June, 2017 (both days inclusive) in view of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on $30^{\rm th}$ May, 2017.

For and On behalf of the Board of Directors M/s MARVEL VINYLS LIMITED

-Sd/-

Place: New Delhi Date: 22.05.2017 Vijay Kumar Dwivedi Company Secretary

HOME FINANCE LIMITED

arel, (West), Mumbai - 400 013



POSSESSION NOTICE

der Rule 8(1) for immovable property)

orised Officer of Capital First Home Finance Limited, under the provisions of the on of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in s 13(12) read with Rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 upon the respective borrowers mentioned hereunder to repay the amounts es U/s 13(2) of the said Act within a period of 60 days.

a failed to repay the said amounts, notice is hereby given to the borrowers and aned had taken symbolic possession of the properties described herein below in ne U/s 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 9 of the said Rules,

above in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the the said property will be subject to mortgage of Capital First Home Finance t mentioned herein below along with interest thereon at contri

nt No.	and and and and	Date of 13(2) notice	Notice amount	Date of possession
682	No-159 (Old Property No-13 Purana Ward No-22) East Chawla Colony, Ballabgarh, Faridabad, Haryana-121004		Rs. 3893366.74/	19.05.2017

Authorised Officer Capital First Home Finance Limited

PUBLIC NOTICE

is that the signals of the following channels distributed by Zee Entertainment

Café, Zee Marathi, Zee Bangla, Zee Salaam, Zee Kannada, Zee Telugu, Sarthak z, Zee Cinema, Zee Studio, Zee Talkies, Zee Classic, Zee Action, Zee Bangla ab Haryana Himachal, Zee Business, 24 Ghanta, Zee 24 Taas, Zee Madhya 1 News, WION, Zee Yuva, Zee Cinemalu, Zee Anmol, Zee Tamil, Zee Purvaiya, ema, Zee TV HD, Zee Cinema HD, Zee Studio HD, & Pictures HD, & TV HD, Zee "Zee Group Channels") and also channels of Turner International India Private NN International, HBO and WB (herein after referred to as "Turner Channels").

nels are likely to be deactivated after three weeks from today for 1. Non Signing nent of outstanding. 3. Non submission of subscriber report 4. Non Cochannels in respect of following network:

Address	Signals of Channels to be deactivated	
-23, Subhash Nagar Behind Ajanta ouri Garden, Delhi- 110027	ZEE Group Channels and Turner Channels	

Issued by:

Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited Essel House, B-10, Lawrence Road,

Industrial Area, Delhi-110 035

MBAKAM [

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

ency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016]

E CREDITORS OF PALOGIX INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Relevant Particulars			
Salara de la companya	Palogix Infrastructure Private Limited		
porate Debtor	05.10.2007		
rate Debtor	Ministry of Corporate Affairs (ROC-West Bengal)		
f Corporate	U45201WB2007PTC162847		
ffice and rporate	Address of the Registered Office: 86B/2, Topsia Road, Gajraj Chambers, Kolkata- 700046, West Bengal Address of the Corporate Office: 8, Square Building, #8, 4th Floor, Sector 125, Noida- 201303, Uttar Pradesh Address of the Principal Office: 8, Square Building, #8, 4th Floor, Sector 125, Noida- 201303, Uttar Pradesh Address of the place from where the Corporate Debtor Conduct its Material Business Operations: Private Freight Terminal at Durgapur, West Bengal: Sagarbhanga, Mouzas Gopinathpur and Nadiha, Police Station Faridpur, Durgapur, District Burdwan, West Bengal Private Freight Terminal at Muradnagar, Ghaziabad: Village Moiuddinpur Hisali, Pargana Jalalabad, Tehsil Modinagar, District Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh		

Business Standard NEW DELHI I TUESDAY, 23 MAY 2017

Marvel

MARVEL VINYLS LIMITED

[CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021085] Registered & Corporate Office: G-73, Connaught Circus, New Delhi - 110 001 Email: cs@marvelvinyls.com; Website: www.marvelvinyls.com Tel: +91 -11- 45306666,

Fax: +91-11-45306677 NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, The 30th day of May, 2017 to Consider & approve the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2017 along with other matter incidental thereto.

Further, as per the Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, the 'Trading Window' for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company shall remain closed for all the Directors and designated Employees of the Company from 23rd May, 2017 to 1st June, 2017 (both days inclusive) in view of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on 30th May, 2017.

For and On behalf of the Board of Directors M/s MARVEL VINYLS LIMITED

Place : New Delhi Vijay Kumar Dwivedi Date: 22.05.2017 **Company Secretary**

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is for general information that I Lakshya Sharma S/o Ajay Sharma residing at A-1, Ganpati Cottage, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054, declare that name of mine has been wrongly written as Rachit Sharma in my TATA AIA C-101353025. The actual name of mine is Lakshya Sharma respectively which may be amended accordingly.

It is certified that I have compelled with other legal requirements in this connection.

KAPIL RAJ FINANCE LIMITED

CIN L55929D1/985PLC022788
Regd. Office: 8/33, III Floor, Satbhrava Sch Marg, W.E.A, Karol Bagh, Delihi- 1/10005 EMAIL ID- kapiirajfin@gmail.com, Website: www.kapiirajfinanceltd.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on May 30, 2017 to consider, approve and take on Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2017

For Kapil Raj Finance Limited Sd/-

Atul C. Doshi Chairman & Managing Director Place: Delhi DIN: 06826992 Date: May 22, 2017

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED

Regd. Office: 5^a Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi-110033 Corporate office: 909-914 ABC, 9^a Floor, Kanchenjunga Building, 18, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 CIN: L65991DL1990PLC041796 Phone: 011-47545000, Fax: 011-23328351, Website: www.satincreditcare.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, Notice is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on May 26, 2017 (Friday) inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter /half year/ year ended on March 31, 2017 and to consider and recommend dividend on Preference Shares for the Financial Year 2016-17, along with other items of the agenda.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.satincreditcare.com/ and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchanges' website at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com.

> By order of the Board of Directors For Satin Creditcare Network Limited

Date: May 17, 2017 Place: New Delhi

(Choudhary Runveer Krishanan) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

APPENDIX IV [See rule 8 (1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

Whereas

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice calling upon the Borrowers MR./MRS. SUNNY GROVER,

110002

न 47 के जंपनी के अंकेक्षित के लिए अंसारी

है और रेखी जा

के संबंध नेर्धारित ाल) तक गानुसार गमिटेड ता. / न्त्याल) सचिव

सार्वजनिक

कि शिक्षा निदेशालय, जिला उत्तर पश्चिम-बी, एफयू ब्लॉक, पीतमपुरा, नई दिल्ली ने अपने पत्र संख्या एफ 1(1) डीएनडब्ल्यूबी/पीबी/2017/358-365, दिनांक 18/05/2017 द्वारा वितीन मैरीज स्कूल, रोहिणी का नाम बदल कर क्वीन मैरीज गर्ल्स स्कूल, रोहिणी रखने की स्वीकृति प्रदान कर दी है।

जन-सामान्य को एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि क्वीन मैरीज स्कूल, रोहिणी

को अब

क्वीन मैरीज गर्ल्स स्कूल, रोहिणी

के नाम से जाना जाएगा।

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 20.05.2017

हस्ता /-मुकेश सुखीजा एडवोकेट कृते एवं उनकी ओर से

क्वीन मैरीज गर्ल्स स्कूल, रोहिणी

कब्जे नोटिस

की तिथि

17.05.2017

1मिटेड

परिशिष्ट 4 देखें नियम 8(1) दखल सूचना (अचल संपत्ति हेत्)

मांग नोटिस के

अनुसार बकाया राशि

रू0

8,699,755.00

खर्चे दिनांक

07.02.2017

16,84,116.00

+ ब्याज व अन्य

खर्चे दिनांक

ब्याज व अन्य

र ऑफ सिक्योरिटी इन्ट्रेस्ट एक्ट 2002 तथा सिक्योरिटी इन्ट्रेस्ट (एनफोर्समेंट) नियम का प्रयोग करते हुए बैंक ऑफ इंडिया, ऋषिकेश शाखा ने सम्बन्धित ऋणी के नाम के तिर बकाया राशि अदा करने के लिए मांग नोटिस जारी किया था। ऋणी द्वारा राशि अदा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पढ़ते हुए उक्त अधिनियम की सम्पत्ति का कब्जा नीचे लिखी तिथि को ले लिया गया है। ऋणी को विशेष रूप से एवं बन्ध में किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करें। इस सम्पत्ति से किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन वैंक के पूर्ण भूगतान के पश्चात ही किया जा सकता है। उधारकर्त्ता(ओं) का ध्यान सुरक्षित के प्रावधानों के लिए आमंत्रित किया जाता है।

ल राजारा का विवरण	मांग नोटिस की तिथि	3
बंधक सम्पत्ति स्थित म्यूनिसिपल नं0 3), खसरा नं0 71/2, माप 82 वर्ग ऋषिकेश, जिला देहरादून, सम्पत्ति	06.02.2017	+
ता देवी रावत। सीमायें:-उत्तरः चंद्रभा त देवी की सम्पत्ति (वर्तमान श्रीमती 20 फिट रोड साईड माप 25 फिट, प	गा साईड 30 अनिता देवी)	
प 25 फिट	।रचमः ।वक्रता ।	

क सम्पत्ति स्थित म्यूनिसिपल नं0 265 खसरा नं0 71/2, माप 13.93 वर्ग मीटर, श, जिला देहरादून, सम्पत्ति स्वामिनी श्रीमती अनिता देवी रावत। सीमायें:- उत्तरः अथवा अनिता देवी साईड माप 30 फिट, दक्षिणः विक्रेता की सम्पत्ति, साईड माप 30 गेंड साईड माप 5 फिट, पश्चिमः मनोहर अवस्थी की सम्पत्ति, साईड माप 5 फिट 5.02.2017 17.05.2017

नी श्रीमती प्रियंका अग्रवाल स्थित चक	06
194/1, 288M, 287M, 290M, एवं	
म भगवानपुर चांदपुर, परगना मंगलीर,	
न हरिद्वार, माप 464.684 वर्ग मीटर।	
डा रास्ता, दक्षिणः 10 फिट चक रोड,	
भूमि, पश्चिमः 10 फिट चौडा रास्ता	
मेनी गारन्टर श्रीमती प्रियंका अग्रवाल	06
4, गाटा नं0 194/1, 288M, 287M,	
¥3M, स्थित ग्राम भगवानपुर चांदपुर,	
वहसील-रूड़की, जिला हरिद्वार, माप	
र। उत्तरः 30 फिट चौडा रास्ता, दक्षिण	
ड, पूर्वः विक्रेता की शेष भूमि, पश्चिमः	
司	

07.02.2017 6.02.2017 स्व0 17.05.2017 9,39,907.00 + ब्याज व अन्य खर्चे दिनांक 07.02.2017 से

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

KAPIL RAJ FINANCE LIMITED

S

Re

No

of

SC

20

Αι

the

Da

Pl

CIN L65929DL1985PLC022788 Regd. Office: 8/33, III Floor, Satbhrava School Marg, W.E.A, Karol Bagh, Delhi- 110005 EMAIL ID- kapilrajfin@gmail.com, Website: www.kapilrajfinanceltd.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on May 30, 2017 to consider, approve and take on record Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2017

For Kapil Raj Finance Limited Sd/-

Atul C. Doshi Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 06826992 Place: Delhi Date: May 22, 2017

By the Order of Board Innovative Tech Pack Limited Sd/-

Place: Noida Date: 22.05.2017

Vishesh Chaturvedi Company Secretary

Marvel

मार्वल विनायल्स लिमिटेड

[CIN: L74899DL1985PLC021085] पंजीकृत एवं कॉरपोरेट कार्यालयः जी-73 कनोंट सर्कस, नई दिल्ली-110 001 ईमेल: cs@marvelvinyls.com; वेबसाइट: www.marvelvinyls.com दूरमाप: +91-11-45306666, फेक्स: +91-11-45306677

बोर्ड की बैठक की सूचना

सेवी (सूचीकरण बाध्यता एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 29 एवं 33 के अनुसार के तहत एतदहारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 31 मार्च, 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वित्त वर्ष के लिए लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के साथ वहां आकस्मिक रूप से उत्पन्न होने वाले मुद्दो पर विचार एवं अनुमोदन करने के लिए कंपनी के निदेशक गंडल की बैठक मंगलवार, 30 मई, 2017 को आयोजित होगी।

इसके अलावा, 30 मई, 2017 को आयोजित होने वाली कंपनी के निदेशक गंडल की बैठक के गदेनजर सेवी (धनिष्ठ व्यक्तियों के टेडिंग पर निषेध) विनियमन, 2015 के साथ पठित घनिष्ठ व्यक्ति के ट्रेडिंग पर रोक हेत् आचार राहिता के अनुसार सभी निदेशकों तथा कंपनी के मनोनित कर्मचारियों के लिए कपनी की इक्विटी शेयरों के सौदा हेतु 'ट्रेडिंग विडो' 23 मई. 2017 से 1 जून, 2017 तक (दोनों दिन सहित) यंद रहेंगे।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए तथा उनकी ओर से मैसर्स मार्वल विनायल्स लिमिटेड

हस्ता/-

स्थानः नई दिल्ली विजय कुमार द्विवेदी तारीख: 22.05.2017 कंपनी सचिव